

Deputy Director of Horticulture vs. Naseem Begum

CWP No. 8448 of 2025

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for petitioner-State.

CWP No. 8448 of 2025

Issue notice to the respondent, on taking steps within one
week, returnable for 10.07.2025.

CMP No. 11289 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 22, 2025
(narender)