

Deputy Director of Horticulture Vs. Naseem Begum
CWP No.8448 of 2025

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocat, for the
respondent.

CWP No.8448 of 2025 CMP No.11289 of 2025

Respondent stands served. Mr. Gaurav
Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on
behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, reply be filed
within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 10, 2025
(Rishi)