

**Deputy Director of Horticulture Vs. Naseem Begum**

**CWP No. 8448 of 2025**

**24.02.2026 Present:** Mr. Y.P. S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on **11.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

February 24, 2026  
*(R.Atal)*