

**Deputy Director of Horticulture Vs.  
Naseem Begum**

**CWP No. 8448/2025**

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for respondent.

**CMP No. 3670/2026**

Let reply be now filed within three weeks.

As prayed for, list on **01.04.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 (Rohit)